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From: "Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian A _Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "Benczkowski, Brian A"
<Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
To: "alex_dahl@)judiciary.senate gov™" <alex_dahl@judiciary.senate.gov> (

alex_dahl@)judiciary senate.gov' <alex_dahl@judiciary.senate.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ),
manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate gov'" <manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate.gov> (
manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate. gov'" <manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ),
Matthew E. Smith ( CN=Matthew E. Smith/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] )| P6/b(6) |
P6/b(6) |H. Christopher Bartolomucci (
CN=H. Christopher Bartolomucci/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] ), Bradford A. Berenson (
CN=Bradford A. Berenson/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] ), "Hall, William"
<William.Hall2@usdoj.gov> ( "Hall, William" <William.Hall2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Joy, Sheila"
<Sheila.Joy@usdoj.gov=> ( "Joy, Sheila" <Sheila.Joy@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Sales, Nathan"
<Nathan.Sales@usdoj.gov> ( "Sales, Nathan" <Nathan. Sales@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Goodling,
Monica" <Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov> ( "Goodling, Monica" <Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov=> |
UNKNOWN ] ), "Brown, Jamie E (OLA)" <Jamie.E.Brown@usdoj.gov> ( "Brown, Jamie E (OLA)"
<Jamie.E Brown@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Bryant, Dan" <Dan.Bryant@usdoj.gov> ( "Bryant, Dan"
<Dan.Bryant@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Charnes, Adam" <Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov> ( "Charnes,
Adam" <Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "john_abegg@mcconnell.senate gov™
<john_abegg@mcconnell.senate gov> ( "john_abegg@mcconnell senate.gov™
<john_abegg@mcconnell.senate gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary senate gov (
rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary.senate gov [ UNKNOWN ] ), Tim Goeglein ( CN=Tim
Goeglein/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] ), Kyle Sampson ( CN=Kyle
Sampson/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] ), Heather Wingate ( CN=Heather
Wingate/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] ), Brett M. Kavanaugh ( CN=Brett M.
Kavanaugh/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] ), "Anne_Womack@who.eop.gov™
<Anne_Womack@who eop.gov=> ( "Anne_Womack@who eop.gov" <Anne_Womack@who.eop.gov> |
UNKNOWN ] ), "Dinh, Viet" <Viet. Dinh@usdoj.gov> ( "Dinh, Viet" <Viet.Dinh@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ]
), "O'Brien, Pat" <Pat.O'Brien@usdoj.gov> ( "O'Brien, Pat" <Pat. O'Brien@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ),
"Scottfinan, Nancy" <Nancy.Scottfinan@usdoj.gov> ( "Scottfinan, Nancy" <Nancy.Scottfinan@usdoj.gov>
[ UNKNOWN ] ), "Day, Lori Sharpe" <Lori.SharpeDay@usdoj.gov> ( "Day, Lori Sharpe"
<Lori.SharpeDay@usdoj.gov= [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Remington, Kristi L" <Kristi. L Remington@usdoj.gov> (
"Remington, Kristi L" <Kristi.L.Remington@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Willett, Don"
<Don.Willett@usdoj.gov=> ( "Willett, Don" <Don.Willett@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "Schauder, Andrew"
<Andrew.Schauder2@usdoj.gov> ( "Schauder, Andrew" <Andrew .Schauder2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ]
), "Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian.A.Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "Benczkowski, Brian A"
<Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN 1)
Subject: : RE: Judicial Nominations Working Group conference call
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#HHHHEE Begin Original ARMS Header #HHAHE

RECORD TYPE: PRESIDENTIAL (NOTES MAIL)

CREATOR:Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian A.Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "Benczkowski, Brian A"
<Brian.A.Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ])

CREATION DATE/TIME: 6-JAN-2003 11:54:57.00

SUBJECT:: RE: Judicial Nominations Working Group conference call

TO:™alex_dahl@judiciary.senate gov™ <alex_dahl@)judiciary.senate.gov> (
"alex_dahl@judiciary senate_gov™ <alex_dahl@judiciary.senate.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO™manuel_miranda@judiciary .senate.gov™ <manuel_miranda@judiciary senate. gov> (
"manuel_miranda@judiciary senate gov'" <manuel_miranda@judiciary senate gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Matthew E. Smith ( CN=Matthew E. Smith/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO| P6/h(6)

READ:UNKNOWN




TO:H. Christopher Bartolomucci ( CN=H. Christopher Bartolomucci/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ])
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Bradford A. Berenson ( CN=Bradford A. Berenson/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Hall, William" <William.Hall2@usdoj.gov= ( "Hall, William" <William.Hall2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOVWWN ]

)

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Joy, Sheila" <Sheila.Joy@usdoj.gov> ( "Joy, Sheila" <Sheila.Joy@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Sales, Nathan" <Nathan.Sales@usdoj.gov> ( "Sales, Nathan" <Nathan.Sales@usdoj.gov> |
UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Goodling, Monica" <Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov> ( "Goodling, Monica"
<Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Brown, Jamie E (OLA)" <Jamie.E.Brown@usdoj.gov> ( "Brown, Jamie E (OLA)"

<Jamie E Brown@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Bryant, Dan" <Dan Bryant@usdoj.gov> ( "Bryant, Dan" <Dan. Bryant@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Charnes, Adam" <Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov> ( "Charnes, Adam” <Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov> |
UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:™john_abegg@mcconnell.senate gov'™ <john_abegg@mcconnell. senate gov> (
"john_abegg@mcconnell senate gov™ <john_abegg@mcconnell senate gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary.senate.gov ( rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary.senate gov |
UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Tim Goeglein ( CN=Tim Goeglein/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Kyle Sampson ( CN=Kyle Sampson/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Heather Wingate ( CN=Heather Wingate/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Brett M. Kavanaugh ( CN=Brett M. Kavanaugh/OU=WHO/O=EOP@EOP [ WHO ])
READ:UNKNOWN

TO™Anne_Womack@who eop.gov™ <Anne_Womack@who .eop.gov> ( "Anne_Womack@who eop.gov"
<Anne_Womack@who.eop.gov= [ UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Dinh, Viet" <Viet. Dinh@usdoj.gov> ( "Dinh, Viet" <Viet. Dinh@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ])
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"O'Brien, Pat" <Pat.O'Brien@usdoj.gov=> ( "O'Brien, Pat" <Pat. O'Brien@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Scottfinan, Nancy" <Nancy.Scottfinan@usdoj.gov> ( "Scottfinan, Nancy"

<Nancy Scottfinan@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Day, Lori Sharpe" <Lori.SharpeDay@usdoj.gov> ( "Day, Lori Sharpe" <Lori.SharpeDay@ usdoj.gov=>
[ UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Remington, Kristi L" <Kristi.L. Remington@usdoj.gov> ( "Remington, Kristi L"
<Kristi.L.Remington@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN 1)

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Willett, Don" <Don . Willett@usdoj.gov> ( "Willett, Don" <Don.Willett@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Schauder, Andrew" <Andrew .Schauder2@usdoj.gov> ( "Schauder, Andrew"



<Andrew.Schauder2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "Benczkowski, Brian A"
<Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

#HHHEE End Original ARMS Header #HHHE

Attached please find the agenda.

----- Qriginal Message-----

From: Benczkowski, Brian A

Sent:  Monday, January 06, 2003 11:47 AM

To: Charnes, Adam; Schauder, Andrew; 'Anne_Womack@who .eop.gov';
'Bradford_A. Berenson@who.eop.gov'; 'Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov';
Benczkowski, Brian A; Bryant, Dan; Willett, Don;
'H._Christopher_Bartolomucci@who.eop.gov'; 'Heather Wingate@who.eop.gov',
Brown, Jamie E (OLA); | P6/b(6) |Remington, Kristi L;
'Kyle_Sampson@who .eop.gov'; Goodling, Monica; Day, Lori Sharpe;
'Matthew E. Smith@who.eop.gov'; Goodling, Monica; Scottfinan, Nancy;
Sales, Nathan; O'Brien, Pat; Joy, Sheila; 'Tim_Goeglein@who.eop.gov';

Dinh, Viet; Hall, William; 'manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate.gov’;
'rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary senate.gov';
‘alex_dahl@judiciary.senate gov'; 'john_abegg@mcconnell senate gov’
Subject: Judicial Nominations Working Group conference call
Importance: High

All-

Following on last year's tradition, we would like to conduct an initial
conference call at 4pm today to discuss judicial nominations in the 108th
Congress. Attached please find an agenda.

Dial in - (202) 353-0878
Passcode - 0394

Apologize for the short notice. Hope you can participate.
Brian

Brian A. Benczkowski

Senior Counsel

Office of Legal Policy

United States Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Room 7214

Washington, DC 20530

Telephone: (202) 616-2004

Fax: (202) 514-1685

E-mail: Brian A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov
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Agenda — Weekly Conference Call
Judicial Confirmation Working Group

1-6-03
Dial-in: 353-0878
Passcode: 0394
ART. III CourTts VACANCIES NOMINATIONS CONFIRMATIONS
107" Cong. 108™ Cong. 107" Cong. 108™ Cong.
(2001-02) (2003-04) (2001-02) (2003-04)
Circuit Court 25 (of 179) — 14% 32 0 17 0
District Court 35 (of 665) — 5% 99 0 83 0
TOTAL 60 (of 862) — 7% 131 0 100 0
1. Start-of-Congress l.ogistics

» Senate Organizing Resolution

» SJC Membership

2. Senate Judiciary Committee Calendar

» Renominations in January

Submission of Future Nominees Pursuant to POTUS Protocol

>
» Confirmation Hearing Schedule
>

Mark-up Schedule

3. Specific Near-Term Circuit Nominees — Updates
» Deborah Cook (Benedi)
» Jeff Sutton (Sales)
» John Roberts (Benczkowski)
» Jay Bybee (Remington)
» Tim Tymkovich  (Remington)
4. PFA Activity/Grassroots

5. WH and DoJ Press Activity

0. ‘WH and DoJ 1 egislative Activity

7. New Business




